FOR KNOX COUNTY KENTUCKY Community, Town or City

P.S.C. KY. NO. \_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_SHEET NO.\_\_\_\_\_

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO,\_\_\_\_\_

SHEET NO.\_\_\_\_\_

## CONTENTS

## G.S. KNOX GAS COMPANY

OF

P.O. Box 335 Gray, KY 40734

# RATES, RULES AND REGULATIONS FOR FURNISHING

Natural Gas

IN

Knox County, Kentucky

DATE OF ISSUE	
Month / Date / Year	
DATE EFFECTIVE	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Month / Date / Year	OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
ISSUED BY	1/22/2007
TITLE PRESIDEN ?	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. $2006 - 00460$ Dated $01/22/07$	By
	Executive Director

G.S. KNOX GAS COMPANY

.

(Name of Utility)

FOR KNOX COUNTY KENTUCKY			
Community, Town or City			
P.S.C. KY. NO.			
SHEET NO			
CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO			
SHEET NO			

### RULES AND REGULATIONS

The following is a rate schedule to sell gas to homeowners along the pipeline.

All customers will be charged the same:

G.S. KNOX GAS COMPANY (Name of Utility)

\$13.13 per MCF used.\$13.13 Monthly Minimum.\$150.00 Tap Fee.\$100.00 Cash Deposit.\$20.00 Reconnect Fee.

DATE OF ISSUE	
Month / Date / Year	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DATE EFFECTIVE Month / Date / Year	OF KENTUCKY
ISSUED BY	EFFECTIVE 1/22/2007 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. $2006 - 00460$ dated $01/22/07$	By Executive Director

FOR	
P.S.C. Ky. No	 •
Sheet No	
Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.	
Sheet No	•

RULES AND REGULATIONS

GJ KNOX GAS COMPANY

THE FARM RAP SYSTEM HAS BEEN CONSTRUCTED ACCORDING TO ALL APPLICABLE RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE PUBLLE SERVICE COMMISSION; 807 KAR 5:006; 5:022 AND 5:026.

THE SYSTEM WILL BE OPERAPED ACCORDING TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE AFOREMENTIONED REGULATIONS. GJKNOX GAS COMPANY WILL OPERATE THE SYSTEM. THE OFFICE WILL BE LOCATED AT USZSE, BARBOURVILLE KY 40906. ALL CUSTOMER COMPLAINTS AND QUESTIONS BILLINGS AND COLLECTIONS, METER AND LINE MAINTENANCE RECORDS, AND ALL ADDITIONAL MANUALS AND PROCEDURZES REQUIRED BY THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION WILL BE HANDLED BY THIS OFFICE

> PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

> > DEC 1 5 1997

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1) BY: Stephano Buy SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION

DATE OF ISS	UE 10	20	97	DATE EFFECTIVE	12	15	97
	Month	Day	Year		Month	Day	Year
LISSUED BY	JANE L.	GRAN	0E	PRESIDENT	PI. BUX GRAY,K	Y 4073	4
	Name of Of	fficer		Title	Ad	dress	

	FOR <u>KNOX COUNTY KENTUCKY</u> Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. KY. NO.
	SHEET NO
G.S. KNOX GAS COMPANY (Name of Utility)	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO.
	SHEET NO

#### **RULES AND REGULATIONS**

- 1. Bills for service will be rendered monthly, the term "month" shall mean the period between consecutive meter readings which shall be taken as nearly as possible, every thirty (30) days.
- 2. Bills are rendered on or about the 1<sup>st</sup> day of the month for service furnished during the previous month and are due on that date. Bills not paid by the 12<sup>th</sup> of the month shall be subject to a 10% penalty on the monthly amount due.
- 3. A charge of \$150.00 shall be charged for each new service tap, including saddle and first shutoff valve that G.S. Knox gas must furnish and install.
- 4. A reconnection fee of \$20.00 shall be paid before service is restored following disconnection of service for nonpayment of bills.
- 5. A deposit of \$100.00 will be required for each new account. This will be refundable upon disconnection of service and payment of any balance due for gas service. Otherwise, the deposit will be applied toward the outstanding balance and the remainder, if any will be refunded.
- 6. For matters not addressed herein, G.S. Knox Gas Company adopts the applicable rules of the Public Service Commission.

	άν προγγγατικού του δλάδορομητα το το το δάδοχουν ματά το το Το δάδοχουν το πολοβάρου το πολογίας για α
DATE OF ISSUE	
Month / Date / Year	
DATE EFFECTIVE	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Month / Date / Year	OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
ISSUED BY	1/22/2007
(Signature of Officer)	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011
TITLE PRESIDENT	SECTION 9 (1)
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. $2006 - 00460$ dated $01/22/07$	By Executive Director